IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG
THURSDAY 21 AUGUST 2014

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKHANYA J

1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE FRANCIS J

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NICHOLLS J

GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKUME J

GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NKOSI AJ

GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COLLIS AJ

PART HEARD

11E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KAIRINOS AJ

URGENT APPLICATIONS

9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VALLY J

9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J

PRE — TRIALS

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SPILG J

CRIMINAL APPEALS

11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE LEPHOKO J

AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOLEFE J
A87/14 A586/13 AB0/13

11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEBSTER J

AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J
A68/14

ADMISSIONS

11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEBSTER J
AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J

2014/24111 SHIBURI TEMBA 2014/24301 MAHLATSI PHILLIP MAKUME
2014/22025 TEFU KHOMOTSO CYMENTHIA 2014/21479 BRUINDERS VINCENT SOCRATE
2014/24969 MABONA MEHLOMAKHULU 2014/24968 MOLOI MONTAMONTANTAE

2014/2411 SHIBURI TEMBA



CIVIL TRIALS

6A

11B

9C

11C

6B

6C

6E

6F

9B

9A

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CHETTY J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAYAT J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEPENER J

BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE SUTHERLAND J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WINDELL J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE LEVIN AJ

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE REDMAN AJ

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE FOULKES-JONES AJ

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE RATSHIVUMBO AJ

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MBONGWE AJ



CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT
MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

1 2013/00247 SEBAKE MC VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

2 2013/03895 VAN DYK FRANCINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

3 2009/31683 VAN DER MERWE DAWN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

4 2011/43384 MALESA LOSTER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
5 2012/36898 DINAH MOLEME VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
6 2013/15662  THEMBA MOGOMANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
7 2013/4349 SIBONGELENI SHEZI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
8 2013/05114  CORREIRA PATRICIA VS CARLOS CORREIRA OK
9 2011/43969 LEVIN FIONA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

10 2013/07721 HAZEL BADENHORST VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

2006/7908

2013/01653

2011/39075

2009/3057

2011/40597

2010/16755

2013/23109

2013/02236

2012/00705

2011/13042

2012/05290

COLMER J M VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BEAUX LANE SA PROPERTIES VS ALBERTUS MARAIS

POONAN MARK VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KHANGALE ORVILLE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NHLAPO NERIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

DUBE JOHANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NGUBO N C VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

DALE LYN ROSS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KRUGER JOHANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LIEBENBERG F VS JOHANNESBURG ROADS AGENCY

TAUKOBONG DAYRICH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

2010/31228

2012/30585

2013/08185

2013/05890

2010/37161

2013/05489

2013/12913

2006/19172

2012/02292

2009/51617

2012/16152

MOGOTSI | T VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NDHLOVU JOHANNES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BALOYI PENELOPE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SHANGE JAFTA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOLOI GEORGE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SINDI NKOSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MUTHEGO LAWRENCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NDLELANI SAMUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAHONOE LERATO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

CANDIDO NHATUMBO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KESWA ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

2013/16532

2013/17958

2012/16241

2012/016243

2010/31481

2012/27234

2012/16240

2010/28874

2011/43090

2010/15286

2004/16357

CATHERINE TSOKU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAKHATHINI PURITY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MABUSELA PETER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

CASWELL MANGWANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

JACOBUS MEYER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

HLUNGWANI KHAZIMULA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MADLOPHA LUCKY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SUNNYSHORE TRADE & INVEST VS WILLIAM BOLER

TSHOVEWAHO T S VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MASUKU NOMVULA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NELISIWE NYATHI VS PREMIER GAUTENG PROVINCE

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

2012/02493

2012/21884

2006/15571

2013/15811

2013/20410

2010/08555

2004/11232

2013/04945

2011/11749

MAPFUMO LIZZY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

THABATHE T G VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

SESHOKA TENYANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

SPRINGKAN MAGDELINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

PENNY ELIAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MALUNGA MARIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

STRANG CHRISTOPHER VS CONSTANTIA INSURANCE
COMPANY
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MONGALE MOTSAMAI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

WHEATCOR MILLING CC VS TOPHARVEST CONSULTING CC

NO INDEX AND PAGINATION



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

2012/22069

2013/06034

2013/13461

2013/10277

2005/15914

2013/05118

2013/16263

2012/34802

GOODMAN ZUNGU VS MINISTER OF POLICE
INDEX NOT STAMPED

PHADIMA GROUP HOLDINGS VS THE GREATER TZANEEN
MUNICIPALITY
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MABASO MABEL VS RADEBE LERATO
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

YAPI MAYIBONGWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

NAEEMA CASSIM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

CHARLES LEPEE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MAKHURA PIET VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

SOKOP SANDILE VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO INDEX AND PAGINTION



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

2010/05922

2012/12269

2012/34097

2013/15810

2013/19052

2012/20724

2013/46102

2011/47455

2011/13910

2013/11442

2013/10235

2013/17864

2013/09077

2013/5489

ROBIN PATRICK KAYE VS LESLEY DELANEY

DENNIS EDWARDS VS MINISTER OF POLICE

NXELE MAUREEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

CHURCHILL WALAZA VS MINISTER OF POLICE

ZIYANDA KWELANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOOJANE MOFOKENG VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

EMFULENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY VS SAVE THE VAAL
ENVIRONMENT

ATLANTIS CORPORATE TRAVEL PTY LTD VS MPUMALANGA
TOURISM AND PARKS AGENCY

LS SMOOK VS MEC FOR HEALTH AND SOCIAL
DEVELOPMENT

ENOCH MJIAKO VS MUSA WEMNKOSI MJIAKO

SEBENZILE GCORA VS MINISTER OF POLICE

ULADI ALI VS MINISTER OF POLICE

SUMBANE GEORGE VS MINISTER OF POLICE

SINDI NKOSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



