IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG THURSDAY 21 AUGUST 2014

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

- GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKHANYA J
- 1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE FRANCIS J

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

- 9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NICHOLLS J
- GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKUME J
- GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NKOSI AJ
- GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COLLIS AJ

PART HEARD

11E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KAIRINOS AJ

URGENT APPLICATIONS

- 9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VALLY J
- 9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J

PRE - TRIALS

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SPILG J

CRIMINAL APPEALS

- 11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE LEPHOKO J AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOLEFE J A87/14 A586/13 A60/13
- 11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEBSTER J AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J A68/14

ADMISSIONS

11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEBSTER J AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J

2014/24111 SHIBURI TEMBA 2014/22025 TEFU KHOMOTSO CYMENTHIA 2014/24969 MABONA MEHLOMAKHULU 2014/2411 SHIBURI TEMBA 2014/24301 MAHLATSI PHILLIP MAKUME 2014/21479 BRUINDERS VINCENT SOCRATE 2014/24968 MOLOI MONTAMONTANTAE

CIVIL TRIALS

	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J	2
6A	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CHETTY J	2
11B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAYAT J	7
9C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEPENER J	2
11C	BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE SUTHERLAND J	7
6B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J	2
6C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WINDELL J	2
6E	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE LEVIN AJ	2
6F	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE REDMAN AJ	2
	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE FOULKES-JONES AJ	2
9B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE RATSHIVUMBO AJ	2
9A	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MBONGWE AJ	2

CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

1	2013/00247	SEBAKE MC VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
2	2013/03895	VAN DYK FRANCINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
3	2009/31683	VAN DER MERWE DAWN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
4	2011/43384	MALESA LOSTER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
5	2012/36898	DINAH MOLEME VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
6	2013/15662	THEMBA MOGOMANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
7	2013/4349	SIBONGELENI SHEZI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
8	2013/05114	CORREIRA PATRICIA VS CARLOS CORREIRA	OK
9	2011/43969	LEVIN FIONA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
10	2013/07721	HAZEL BADENHORST VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

12	2013/01653	BEAUX LANE SA PROPERTIES VS ALBERTUS MARAIS	OK
13	2011/39075	POONAN MARK VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
14	2009/3057	KHANGALE ORVILLE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
15	2011/40597	NHLAPO NERIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
16	2010/16755	DUBE JOHANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
17	2013/23109	NGUBO N C VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
18	2013/02236	DALE LYN ROSS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
19	2012/00705	KRUGER JOHANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
20	2011/13042	LIEBENBERG F VS JOHANNESBURG ROADS AGENCY	OK
21	2012/05290	TAUKOBONG DAYRICH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

22	2010/31228	MOGOTSI I T VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
23	2012/30585	NDHLOVU JOHANNES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
24	2013/08185	BALOYI PENELOPE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
25	2013/05890	SHANGE JAFTA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
26	2010/37161	MOLOI GEORGE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
27	2013/05489	SINDI NKOSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
28	2013/12913	MUTHEGO LAWRENCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
29	2006/19172	NDLELANI SAMUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
30	2012/02292	MAHONOE LERATO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
31	2009/51617	CANDIDO NHATUMBO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
32	2012/16152	KESWA ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК

33	2013/16532	CATHERINE TSOKU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
34	2013/17958	MAKHATHINI PURITY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
35	2012/16241	MABUSELA PETER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
36	2012/016243	CASWELL MANGWANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
37	2010/31481	JACOBUS MEYER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
38	2012/27234	HLUNGWANI KHAZIMULA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
39	2012/16240	MADLOPHA LUCKY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
40	2010/28874	SUNNYSHORE TRADE & INVEST VS WILLIAM BOLER	OK
41	2011/43090	TSHOVEWAHO T S VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
42	2010/15286	MASUKU NOMVULA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
43	2004/16357	NELISIWE NYATHI VS PREMIER GAUTENG PROVINCE	OK

44	2012/02493	MAPFUMO LIZZY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
45	2012/21884	THABATHE T G VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
46	2006/15571	SESHOKA TENYANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
47	2013/15811	SPRINGKAN MAGDELINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
48	2013/20410	PENNY ELIAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
49	2010/08555	MALUNGA MARIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
50	2004/11232	STRANG CHRISTOPHER VS CONSTANTIA INSURANCE COMPANY NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
51	2013/04945	MONGALE MOTSAMAI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
52	2011/11749	WHEATCOR MILLING CC VS TOPHARVEST CONSULTIN NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	G CC

53	2012/22069	GOODMAN ZUNGU VS MINISTER OF POLICE INDEX NOT STAMPED
54	2013/06034	PHADIMA GROUP HOLDINGS VS THE GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
55	2013/13461	MABASO MABEL VS RADEBE LERATO NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
56	2013/10277	YAPI MAYIBONGWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
57	2005/15914	NAEEMA CASSIM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
58	2013/05118	CHARLES LEPEE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
59	2013/16263	MAKHURA PIET VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
60	2012/34802	SOKOP SANDILE VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO INDEX AND PAGINTION

MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

61	2010/05922	ROBIN PATRICK KAYE VS LESLEY DELANEY
62	2012/12269	DENNIS EDWARDS VS MINISTER OF POLICE
63	2012/34097	NXELE MAUREEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
64	2013/15810	CHURCHILL WALAZA VS MINISTER OF POLICE
65	2013/19052	ZIYANDA KWELANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
66	2012/20724	MOOJANE MOFOKENG VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
67	2013/46102	EMFULENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY VS SAVE THE VAAL ENVIRONMENT
68	2011/47455	ATLANTIS CORPORATE TRAVEL PTY LTD VS MPUMALANGA TOURISM AND PARKS AGENCY
69	2011/13910	LS SMOOK VS MEC FOR HEALTH AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT
70	2013/11442	ENOCH MJIAKO VS MUSA WEMNKOSI MJIAKO
71	2013/10235	SEBENZILE GCORA VS MINISTER OF POLICE
72	2013/17864	ULADI ALI VS MINISTER OF POLICE
73	2013/09077	SUMBANE GEORGE VS MINISTER OF POLICE
74	2013/5489	SINDI NKOSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND